G%{Y/éo

OHIO

Monday, June 17, 2019
Groveport Transportation Department
Report to Mayor and City Council

Groveport Rickenbacker Employee Access Transit
1) Find the GREAT ridership summary attached.

Groveport Senior Transportation
1) The newest Senior Transportation Vehicle will be outside prior to the COTW meeting
on 6/17/19.
2) Find the Senior Transportation statistics attached.

Groveport Program Transportation
1) GPT has wheels on the ground and is increasing bookings. We have 10 trips booked
so far between the Senior Center, Community Affairs and Senior Transportation. The
cooperation and coordination between Transportation and the requesting
departments is taking shape nicely. We are working on meaningful reporting and
will have that for you when it is ready.

Please contact Bob Dowler with any questions, comments or concerns.

Respectfully,

Bob Dowler, Director of Transportation
bdowler@groveport.org
614-557-2180

&

groveport (GREAL l

TRANSPORTATION GROVEPORT RICKENBACKER
EMPLOYEE ACCESS TRANSIT



Transportation Department Statistics
Committee of the Whole
Monday June 17, 2019

GREAT
Date Range Red Green Blue Rides
Previously Reported 9/28/15-5/5/19 27887 43034 19933 90854 (1)
Week of: 5/6/19-5/12/19 129 187 137 453
Week of: 5/13/19-5/19/19 142 186 173 501
Week of: 5/20/19-5/26/19 171 166 160 497
Week of: 5/27/19-6/2/19 146 136 135 417 (2)
Total Rides to Date 28475 43709 20538 92722

(1) Reported at Previous COTW, 4/15/19

(2) Includes Memorial Day, 5/27/19. GREAT is in service on Memorial Day.

Senior Transportation

May Avg/day
Trips 388 17.64
Client Contact (hh:mm) 448:25 20:22
Miles Driven 4350 197.73

Driving Hours (hh:mm) 297:10 13:30

2019 YTD
1792
1989:05
20523
1385:30

Avg/day
16.91
18:45

193.61
13:04




