

Monday, June 17, 2019
Groveport Transportation Department
Report to Mayor and City Council

Groveport Rickenbacker Employee Access Transit

1) Find the GREAT ridership summary attached.

Groveport Senior Transportation

- 1) The newest Senior Transportation Vehicle will be outside prior to the COTW meeting on 6/17/19.
- 2) Find the Senior Transportation statistics attached.

Groveport Program Transportation

1) GPT has wheels on the ground and is increasing bookings. We have 10 trips booked so far between the Senior Center, Community Affairs and Senior Transportation. The cooperation and coordination between Transportation and the requesting departments is taking shape nicely. We are working on meaningful reporting and will have that for you when it is ready.

Please contact Bob Dowler with any questions, comments or concerns.

Respectfully,

Bob Dowler, Director of Transportation bdowler@groveport.org 614-557-2180





Transportation Department Statistics Committee of the Whole Monday June 17, 2019

GREAT

	Date Range	Red	Green	Blue	Rides
Previously Reported	9/28/15 - 5/5/19	27887	43034	19933	90854 (1)
Week of:	5/6/19 - 5/12/19	129	187	137	453
Week of:	5/13/19 - 5/19/19	142	186	173	501
Week of:	5/20/19 - 5/26/19	171	166	160	497
Week of:	5/27/19 - 6/2/19	146	136	135	417 (2)
Total Rides to Date		28475	43709	20538	92722

⁽¹⁾ Reported at Previous COTW, 4/15/19

Senior Transportation

	May	Avg/day	2019 YTD	Avg/day
Trips	388	17.64	1792	16.91
Client Contact (hh:mm)	448:25	20:22	1989:05	18:45
Miles Driven	4350	197.73	20523	193.61
Driving Hours (hh:mm)	297:10	13:30	1385:30	13:04

⁽²⁾ Includes Memorial Day, 5/27/19. GREAT is in service on Memorial Day.